## **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

## ON CALL STRUCTURAL SAFETY & REPAIRS, PHASE 1 PROJECT

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

**Contractor: Munchiando Excavating, Inc.** 

Proposed Amendment amount: \$699,972.00

Project Title: ON CALL STRUCTURAL SAFETY & REPAIRS, PHASE 1

Contract Control Number OC02093

Term of this proposed contract (start/end date) Eighteen Months (18)

from NTP to completion

**Selection process: Competitively Bid: YES** 

(a) Date of Bid process: 9/10/2010

(b) How many proposals were received – Five (5)

(c) Range: Low: \$699,972.00 High: \$863,255.00

DSBO GOAL: 5% Committed to: 5.93%

**Council District:** City Wide

**Source of funds:** CIP

Background: This project consists of excavation and backfill work, removal of existing bridge expansion joints and pedestrian railing, curb, gutter, sidewalk, concrete pavement, asphalt mat and portions of present structure(s) and the installation of new bridge expansion joints, railings, pedestrian railing and security barriers of various types, placement of chain link fencing and Type 3 rail; paint steel girders, remove debris from culverts, placement of concrete walks, curb, gutter, concrete pavement, aggregate base course, and ramps; placement of rip rap, concrete deck sealing, repair/replacement of water proof membrane, repair of concrete deck; asphalt patching, clean deck drains, clean bearings, routing and sealing of cracks and providing traffic impact attenuators, traffic control and manlifts(s), and the undertaking of slab jacking and/or mudjacking.